Hudson County School Board Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County April 19, 2005
BOARD OF EDUCATION - GUTTENBERG
Vote for 3
" 3 £
8 3 o £ S
6 8 5 [ = 0
> . g 2 2 g » & 32
s B3 , 8§ § ® 48 ¢ &
g o 0 o © £ T : = =
2 " E @ (3} S a ($) % S
2 ° > = © o pm o) £ o
> = = f S E < S o 2
e @ = > 2 3 3 2 3 o
Totals - Guttenberg 5166 737 14.27% 359 374 314 341 321 288 1
Precinct Totals 5166 627 12.14% 333 300 294 268 248 261 1
Absentee Totals 0 105 0.00% 26 69 20 69 69 25 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 5 0.00% 0 5 0 4 4 2 0
Totals - Grand Totals 5166 737 14.27% 359 374 314 341 321 288 1

4/28/2005 Page 1



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Hoboken
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

BOARD OF EDUCATION - HOBOKEN

Registered Voters

w
=
©
N
o

31820
0
0
0

31820

Ballots Cast

2934

2856
58

20

2934

Vote for 3

% Turnout

©
N
N
R

8.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

9.22%

w
N Frances Rhodes

1292
29

1327

Kearns
3 Francis Totaro

7

777

= Anthony Louis

©

Romano, Jr.
=) _—
&% Theresa Minutillo

1012
17

1037

2 ©
o (U]
8 s
o o
(14 ©
- (&)
1349 1507
1306 1454
33 36

0 0

10 17
1349 1507

Page 2

Official Results
April 19, 2005

oo oo o PersonalChoice

N
(oo}



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Jersey City
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

BOARD OF EDUCATION - JERSEY CITY

o Registered Voters

[cNeNoNe]

Ballots Cast

5085

4940
114

31

5085

Vote for 3

% Turnout

o
o
S
R

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Glenis

9

(42}

8

943

10

958

Polanco-Rodriguez

(] o
< o w2 g Hector L. Sanchez

1002

2
jz >
& = 2
S o o 5
e 2 < Q
& E = [ -
o [5°] 4 Ke) —
c E € 8 2
© ®© — = (]
n v X w o
438 389 530 1741
426 376 503 1680
1 12 23 51
0 0 0 0
1 1 4 10

438 389 530 1741

Page 3

Official Results

April 19, 2005
[
=
=
o

= o
3 &
z -
°
-
< )
759 940
730 906
21 27
0 0
8 7

940

3 Franklin L. Williams

[N

(o)
- w =
SO A A

1653



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Jersey City
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

BOARD OF EDUCATION - JERSEY CITY - Page 2

o Registered Voters

[cNeNoNe]

Ballots Cast

5085

4940
114

31

5085

Vote for 3

% Turnout

o
o
S
X

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

g Warren H. Curtis

4

392
15

408

& Vernon Richardson

~

683
15

705

> Suzanne T. Mack

N
o

1947

17

2016

% Jayesh M. Modi

(o2}

672

685

n Personal Choice

N
o

[eNelNelNe]

20

Page 4

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County April 19, 2005
BOARD OF EDUCATION - JERSEY CITY 2-YEAR TERM
Vote for 1

") = )

1S9 [}] S [

[ > - = = — [ Q

5 £ 2 > = g T o S

> B s ¢ £ ¢ & § =T &

° o 5 = ) = S g 2 o

g o o E = c > < ° < et

2 P £ a - < - @ T ° i

2 ° 3 b « o = S o 2

=] = + 2 < oy =] © c 3 o

() © ° ] o © c < © o (]

o m N = 4 = < 3] [ w o
Totals - Jersey City 0 5085 0.00% 518 273 439 1264 253 166 545 4
Precinct Totals 0 4940 0.00% 501 263 419 1233 249 159 529 4
Absentee Totals 0 114 0.00% 13 9 19 20 4 4 9 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 31 0.00% 4 1 1 1 0 3 7 0
Totals - Grand Totals 0 5085 0.00% 518 273 439 1264 253 166 545 4

4/28/2005 Page 5



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Kearny
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

BOARD OF EDUCATION - KEARNY

Vote for 3

o
() £
g S
o 0 9
= ® 5 3 5 O
o S ° - 2= o
9 0 £ o g o ©
2 5 > 2 SE &
=) = = E ot 5
(¢ © ° © o ®© —
(14 m N o x = =
0 2018 0.00% 796 795 752
0 1993 0.00% 787 782 746
0 18 0.00% 7 11 5
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
0 7 0.00% 2 2 1
0 2018 0.00% 796 795 752

"
2
3 &
a g
- 2
) @
h = )
8 T
= >
(o) .
z a5
287 718
281 705
4 8
0 0
2 5
287 718

Page 6

Muhammad J. Whala

N
AN
»

145
1
0
0

146

Official Results

April 19, 2005
8 w
5 2
«» o
[ (/2]
£ 8
> £
4 2
S 5

826 910
818 899
4 6
0 0
4 5
826 910

» Personal Choice

N
[cNelNelNe]

20



Hudson County School Board Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County April 19, 2005
BOARD OF EDUCATION - NORTH BERGEN
Vote for 3

5 8 2 3

- (e}

° 8 = S 2 2

> - 2 o L c [e]

17 - © = X 7} ) =

9 @ 5 - 9 . . * o

o () o = 2 N w T o —

2 " £ i) = 82 £ = T g

0 5 S 2 o (=] © @ c o

s 2 F s £ o 2 £ 5 @

(4] © = «© —

© o 2 D m 2 S T E a
Totals - North Bergen 30749 5122 16.66% 4560 4452 4384 297 307 181 10
Precinct Totals 30749 4993 16.24% 4455 4354 4292 281 300 177 10
Absentee Totals 0 100 0.00% 77 76 65 13 4 1 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 29 0.00% 28 22 27 3 3 3 0
Totals - Grand Totals 30749 5122 16.66% 4560 4452 4384 297 307 181 10

4/28/2005 Page 7



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Secaucus
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

BOARD OF EDUCATION - SECAUCUS

Registered Voters

©
®
~
N

9872
0

9872

Ballots Cast

1436

1391

1399

Vote for 3

&~ % Turnout

—_

.55%

14.09%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

14.17%

William F. Millevoi

& William H. Doring

w

w
N
~O~NNDN

330

X Thomas J. Lawlor

2

277

Susan Pirro

949

Eleanore Reinl

756

739
17

756

Page 8

oo o s~ o~ PersonalChoice

SN

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County April 19, 2005
BOARD OF EDUCATION - SECAUCUS 1-YEAR TERM
Vote for 1
o
s g
S R
3 3 3 £ o
s 9 £ 5 =
2 ° S c o
b = = < p
2 @ = S $
Totals - Secaucus 9872 1436 14.55% 733 4
Precinct Totals 9872 1391 14.09% 706 4
Absentee Totals 0 0 0.00% 22 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 8 0.00% 5 0
Totals - Grand Totals 9872 1399 14.17% 733 4

4/28/2005 Page 9



Hudson County School Board Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County April 19, 2005
BOARD OF EDUCATION - WEEHAWKEN
Vote for 3
=
5 S o
: . 2 £
> k - qc, =] | K=
3 w 3 £ o 2 o
- (&) (] = o = =
. £ 5 = .« & 5
5 2 - s 2 g @
© ° = o o (]
14 m =N n - = o
Totals - Weehawken 7344 422 5.75% 343 338 348 4
Precinct Totals 7344 413 5.62% 334 329 339 4
Absentee Totals 0 0 0.00% 8 8 8 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 1 0.00% 1 1 1 0
Totals - Grand Totals 7344 414 5.64% 343 338 348 4

4/28/2005 Page 10



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Guttenberg
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

2 Registered Voters

(@]
N

()]
-_—
(@]
[N elNelNe)

5166

GUTTENBERG QUESTION 1

Ballots Cast

~
w

7

Vote for

&~ % Turnout

—_

27%

12.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

14.27%

1

Yes

245

No

373

342
30

373

Page 11

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Guttenberg
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

2 Registered Voters

(@]
N

()]
-_—
(@]
[N elNelNe)

5166

GUTTENBERG QUESTION 2

Ballots Cast

~
w

7

Vote for

&~ % Turnout

—_

27%

12.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

14.27%

1

No

364

332
32

364

Page 12

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Hoboken
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

Registered Voters

w
=
©
N
o

31820

31820

HOBOKEN QUESTION 1

Ballots Cast

2934

2856
58

20

2934

Vote for

% Turnout

©
N
N
R

8.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

9.22%

1

1090

1049
28

13

1090

No

720

704
10

720

Page 13

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Hoboken
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

Registered Voters

w
=
©
N
o

31820

31820

HOBOKEN QUESTION 2

Ballots Cast

2934

2856
58

20

2934

Vote for

% Turnout

©
N
N
R

8.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

9.22%

1

> Yes

1071

13

1116

No

572

562

572

Page 14

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election

Official Results
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

April 19, 2005
KEARNY QUESTION 1

Vote for 1

o

9

(<)

> %

-c ks

o S 3

3 0 £

7] - >

qa;, g = w

A @ 2 - 2
Totals - Kearny 0 2018 0.00% 862 941
Precinct Totals 0 1993 0.00% 851 931
Absentee Totals 0 18 0.00% 7 7
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 7 0.00% 4 3
Totals - Grand Totals 0 2018 0.00% 862 941

4/28/2005 Page 15



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - North Bergen
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

NORTH BERGEN QUESTION 1

Registered Voters

w
o
N
N
©

30749

30749

Ballots Cast

(6}
-_—
N
N

4993
100

29

5122

Vote for

o % Turnout

-

.66%

16.24%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

16.66%

1

4261

4160
73

28

4261

Page 16

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - North Bergen
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

NORTH BERGEN QUESTION 2

Registered Voters

w
o
~
N
©

30749

30749

Ballots Cast

(6}
-_—
N
N

4993
100

29

5122

Vote for

o % Turnout

-

.66%

16.24%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

16.66%

1

4219

4119
73

27

4219

Page 17

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - North Bergen
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

NORTH BERGEN QUESTION 3

Registered Voters

w
o
~
N
©

30749

30749

Ballots Cast

(6}
-_—
N
N

4993
100

29

5122

Vote for

o % Turnout

-

.66%

16.24%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

16.66%

1

4209

4111
73

25

4209

Page 18

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - North Bergen
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

NORTH BERGEN QUESTION 4

Registered Voters

w
o
~
N
©

30749

30749

Ballots Cast

(6}
-_—
N
N

4993
100

29

5122

Vote for

o % Turnout

-

.66%

16.24%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

16.66%

1

Yes

260

260

4148

4047
73

28

4148

Page 19

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Secaucus
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

Registered Voters

©
®
~
N

9872
0

9872

SECAUCUS QUESTION 1

Ballots Cast

1436

1391

1399

Vote for

&~ % Turnout

—_

.55%

14.09%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

14.17%

1

No

405

396

405

Page 20

Official Results
April 19, 2005



Hudson County School Board Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Weehawken
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals

4/28/2005

<
% Registered Voters

7344
0

7344

WEEHAWKEN QUESTION 1

Ballots Cast

N
N

2

413

414

Vote for

% Turnout

(¢)]
~
a
N

5.62%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

5.64%

1

315

X No

OO WwWOo

71

Page 21

Official Results
April 19, 2005



