# BOARD OF EDUCATION - GUTTENBERG Vote for 3

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Vasilios G. Scoullos	lleana Caballero	Jaime Witcher	John D. Habermann	Rocio C. Day	Justin Rivera	Personal Choice
Totals - Guttenberg	5166	737	14.27%	359	374	314	341	321	288	1
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	5166 0 0 0	627 105 0 5	12.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	333 26 0 0	300 69 0 5	294 20 0 0	268 69 0 4	248 69 0 4	261 25 0 2	1 0 0 0
Totals - Grand Totals	5166	737	14.27%	359	374	314	341	321	288	1

### BOARD OF EDUCATION - HOBOKEN Vote for 3

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Frances Rhodes Kearns	Francis Totaro	Anthony Louis	Theresa Minutillo	John R. Raslowsky II	Carmelo G. Garcia	Personal Choice
Totals - Hoboken	31820	2934	9.22%	1327	777	914	1037	1349	1507	18
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	31820 0 0 0	2856 58 0 20	8.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	1292 29 0 6	751 17 0 9	884 22 0 8	1012 17 0 8	1306 33 0 10	1454 36 0 17	18 0 0 0
Totals - Grand Totals	31820	2934	9.22%	1327	777	914	1037	1349	1507	18

### BOARD OF EDUCATION - JERSEY CITY Vote for 3

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Glenis Polanco Podriguez	ector L. Sanche	Sandra Samaniego-Reustle	ieves	Elizabeth Perry	Peter J. Donnelly	Alton O'Neill	Sergio Lamboy, Jr.	Franklin L. Williams
Totals - Jersey City	0	5085	0.00%	958	1002	438	389	530	1741	759	940	1673
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	0 0 0 0	4940 114 0 31	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	943 5 0 10	988 7 0 7	426 11 0 1	376 12 0 1	503 23 0 4	1680 51 0 10	730 21 0 8	906 27 0 7	1611 31 0 11
Totals - Grand Totals	0	5085	0.00%	958	1002	438	389	530	1741	759	940	1653

# BOARD OF EDUCATION - JERSEY CITY - Page 2 Vote for 3

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Warren H. Curtis	Vernon Richardson	Suzanne T. Mack	Jayesh M. Modi	Personal Choice
Totals - Jersey City	0	5085	0.00%	408	705	2016	685	20
Precinct Totals	0	4940	0.00%	392	683	1947	672	20
Absentee Totals	0	114	0.00%	15	15	52	6	0
Military Totals	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0
Provisional Totals	0	31	0.00%	1	7	17	7	0
Totals - Grand Totals	0	5085	0.00%	408	705	2016	685	20

# BOARD OF EDUCATION - JERSEY CITY 2-YEAR TERM Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Janet D. Murphy	Richard McAllister	Mary Ann Maguire	Angel L. Valentin	Charles A. Odei	Tanya Howard	Edward A. Allen	Personal Choice
Totals - Jersey City	0	5085	0.00%	518	273	439	1264	253	166	545	4
Precinct Totals	0	4940	0.00%	501	263	419	1233	249	159	529	4
Absentee Totals	0	114	0.00%	13	9	19	20	4	4	9	0
Military Totals	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Provisional Totals	0	31	0.00%	4	1	1	11	0	3	7	0
Totals - Grand Totals	0	5085	0.00%	518	273	439	1264	253	166	545	4

### BOARD OF EDUCATION - KEARNY Vote for 3

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Paul Castelli	Rosemary Martins-Marks	chael P. C	Norberto J. Diaz	David J. Stevenson, Jr.	Muhammad J. Whala	Joseph P. Sgalia	Virginia Santos	Personal Choice
Totals - Kearny	0	2018	0.00%	796	795	752	287	718	146	826	910	20
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	0 0 0 0	1993 18 0 7	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	787 7 0 2	782 11 0 2	746 5 0 1	281 4 0 2	705 8 0 5	145 1 0 0	818 4 0 4	899 6 0 5	20 0 0 0
Totals - Grand Totals	0	2018	0.00%	796	795	752	287	718	146	826	910	20

#### BOARD OF EDUCATION - NORTH BERGEN Vote for 3

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Elizabeth LaBode	Elaine Nicoliello	Luis Diaz	William E. Koehler	Herbert H. Shaw	Imran Hosein	Personal Choice
Totals - North Bergen	30749	5122	16.66%	4560	4452	4384	297	307	181	10
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	30749 0 0 0	4993 100 0 29	16.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	4455 77 0 28	4354 76 0 22	4292 65 0 27	281 13 0 3	300 4 0 3	177 1 0 3	10 0 0 0
Totals - Grand Totals	30749	5122	16.66%	4560	4452	4384	297	307	181	10

# BOARD OF EDUCATION - SECAUCUS Vote for 3

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	William F. Millevoi	William H. Doring	Thomas J. Lawlor	Susan Pirro	Eleanore Reinl	Personal Choice
Totals - Secaucus	9872	1436	14.55%	933	330	277	949	756	4
Precinct Totals	9872	1391	14.09%	905	322	273	912	739	4
Absentee Totals	0	0	0.00%	22	7	4	29	17	0
Military Totals	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Provisional Totals	0	8	0.00%	6	1	0	8	0	0
Totals - Grand Totals	9872	1399	14.17%	933	330	277	949	756	4

### BOARD OF EDUCATION - SECAUCUS 1-YEAR TERM Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	John Shinnick	Personal Choice
Totals - Secaucus	9872	1436	14.55%	733	4
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	9872 0 0 0	1391 0 0 8	14.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	706 22 0 5	4 0 0 0
Totals - Grand Totals	9872	1399	14.17%	733	4

# BOARD OF EDUCATION - WEEHAWKEN Vote for 3

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Silvia Climent	Louie Abreu	Joseph McLaughlin	Personal Choice
Totals - Weehawken	7344	422	5.75%	343	338	348	4
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals	7344 0	413 0	5.62% 0.00%	334 8	329 8	339 8	4 0
Military Totals Provisional Totals	0	0	0.00% 0.00%	0 1	0	0	0
Totals - Grand Totals	7344	414	5.64%	343	338	348	4

## GUTTENBERG QUESTION 1 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O <sub>N</sub>
Totals - Guttenberg	5166	737	14.27%	245	373
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	5166 0 0 0	627 105 0 5	12.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	172 70 0 3	342 30 0 1
Totals - Grand Totals	5166	737	14.27%	245	373

# GUTTENBERG QUESTION 2 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O Z
Totals - Guttenberg	5166	737	14.27%	230	364
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	5166 0 0 0	627 105 0 5	12.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	161 65 0 4	332 32 0 0
Totals - Grand Totals	5166	737	14.27%	230	364

# HOBOKEN QUESTION 1 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O <sub>N</sub>
Totals - Hoboken	31820	2934	9.22%	1090	720
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	31820 0 0 0	2856 58 0 20	8.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	1049 28 0 13	704 10 0 6
Totals - Grand Totals	31820	2934	9.22%	1090	720

## HOBOKEN QUESTION 2 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	Ŷ.
Totals - Hoboken	31820	2934	9.22%	1116	572
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	31820 0 0 0	2856 58 0 20	8.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	1071 32 0 13	562 6 0 4
Totals - Grand Totals	31820	2934	9.22%	1116	572

# KEARNY QUESTION 1 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O <sub>N</sub>
Totals - Kearny	0	2018	0.00%	862	941
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	0 0 0 0	1993 18 0 7	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	851 7 0 4	931 7 0 3
Totals - Grand Totals	0	2018	0.00%	862	941

## NORTH BERGEN QUESTION 1 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O N
Totals - North Bergen	30749	5122	16.66%	340	4261
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	30749 0 0 0	4993 100 0 29	16.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	329 10 0 1	4160 73 0 28
Totals - Grand Totals	30749	5122	16.66%	340	4261

## NORTH BERGEN QUESTION 2 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O N
Totals - North Bergen	30749	5122	16.66%	292	4219
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	30749 0 0 0	4993 100 0 29	16.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	281 10 0 1	4119 73 0 27
Totals - Grand Totals	30749	5122	16.66%	292	4219

## NORTH BERGEN QUESTION 3 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O N
Totals - North Bergen	30749	5122	16.66%	285	4209
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	30749 0 0 0	4993 100 0 29	16.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	272 10 0 3	4111 73 0 25
Totals - Grand Totals	30749	5122	16.66%	285	4209

## NORTH BERGEN QUESTION 4 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	o Z
Totals - North Bergen	30749	5122	16.66%	260	4148
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals Military Totals Provisional Totals	30749 0 0 0	4993 100 0 29	16.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	252 8 0 0	4047 73 0 28
Totals - Grand Totals	30749	5122	16.66%	260	4148

# SECAUCUS QUESTION 1 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O.
Totals - Secaucus	9872	1436	14.55%	665	405
Precinct Totals Absentee Totals	9872 0	1391 0	14.09% 0.00%	646 13	396 9
Military Totals	0	0	0.00%	0	0
Provisional Totals	0	8	0.00%	6	0
Totals - Grand Totals	9872	1399	14.17%	665	405

## WEEHAWKEN QUESTION 1 Vote for 1

	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	Yes	O <sub>N</sub>
Totals - Weehawken	7344	422	5.75%	315	71
Precinct Totals	7344	413	5.62%	310	68
Absentee Totals	0	0	0.00%	4	3
Military Totals	0	0	0.00%	0	0
Provisional Totals	0	1	0.00%	1	0
Totals - Grand Totals	7344	414	5.64%	315	71